

San Antonio Water System



Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By: S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00262

Job # : 17-4009

Proposal: West Ave - IH10 to Jackson Keller

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box 2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Price List

				CO-00262 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00262 -	2_PRONTO SAN COATING	IDBLASTING &
Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	100	MOBILIZATION (10% MAX)	LS	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$420,000.00	1	\$420,000.00
2	101	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (5% MAX)	LS	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00
3	550	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$10.00	8,223	\$82,230.00	\$10.00	8,223	\$82,230.00
4	805.1	POLICE OFFICER	HR	\$45.00	800	\$36,000.00	\$65.00	800	\$52,000.00
5	815	8" HDPE DR-11 PIPE (DIPS)	LF	\$110.00	3,901	\$429,110.00	\$85.00	3,901	\$331,585.00
6	815	12" HDPE DR-11 PIPE (DIPS)	LF	\$125.00	2,148	\$268,500.00	\$105.00	2,148	\$225,540.00
7	815	16" HDPE DR-11 PIPE (DIPS)	LF	\$145.00	2,080	\$301,600.00	\$140.00	2,080	\$291,200.00
8	822	CUSTOMER'S YARD PIPING	LF	\$40.00	505	\$20,200.00	\$40.00	505	\$20,200.00
9	824	RELAY 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$800.00	37	\$29,600.00	\$800.00	37	\$29,600.00
10	824	RECONNECT 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$595.00	4	\$2,380.00	\$700.00	4	\$2,800.00
11	824	RELAY 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,350.00	16	\$21,600.00	\$1,100.00	16	\$17,600.00
12	824	RECONNECT 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$650.00	6	\$3,900.00	\$1,100.00	6	\$6,600.00
13	824	RELAY UNMETERED 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,150.00	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,100.00
14	824	RELAY 1" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$1,020.00	19	\$19,380.00	\$900.00	19	\$17,100.00
15	824	RELAY 1" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,100.00	8	\$8,800.00	\$1,400.00	8	\$11,200.00
16	824	RECONNECT 1" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$750.00	1	\$750.00	\$1,400.00	1	\$1,400.00
17	824	RELAY 1.25" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,420.00	1	\$1,420.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00
18	824	RELAY 1.5" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$950.00	3	\$2,850.00	\$1,100.00	3	\$3,300.00
19	824	RECONNECT 1.5" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00
20	824	RELAY 1.5" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,300.00	9	\$11,700.00	\$1,800.00	9	\$16,200.00
21	824	RECONNECT 1.5" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$950.00	1	\$950.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00
22	824	RELAY 2" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$1,450.00	2	\$2,900.00	\$1,800.00	2	\$3,600.00
23	824	RELOCATE 2" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,935.00	1	\$1,935.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00
24	824	RELAY 2" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,860.00	3	\$5,580.00	\$2,800.00	3	\$8,400.00
25	824	RECONNECT 2" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,100.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00
26	824	RELAY 4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$4,550.00	1	\$4,550.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
27	824	RELOCATE 4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$3,725.00	1	\$3,725.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
28	824	RECONNECT 4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$3,725.00	2	\$7,450.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00
29	824	RECONNECT 6" SHORT SERVICE (UNMETERED FIRE SVC)	EA	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00



Run Date 05/07/2019

San Antonio Water System

Prepared By: S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00262

Job # : 17-4009

Proposal: West Ave - IH10 to Jackson Keller

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box 2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Price List

	Item No	Item Description		CO-00262 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00262 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		
Line No			Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
30	824	RECONNECT 6" LONG SERVICE (UNMETERED FIRE SVC)	EA	\$5,100.00	4	\$20,400.00	\$7,000.00	4	\$28,000.00
31	824	RECONNECT 8" LONG SERVICE (UNMETERED FIRE SVC)	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
32	824	RECONNECT 8" SHORT SERVICE (UNMETERED FIRE SVC)	EA	\$3,800.00	2	\$7,600.00	\$8,500.00	2	\$17,000.00
33	824	RELOCATE 8" LONG SERVICE (UNMETERED FIRE SVC)	EA	\$5,800.00	1	\$5,800.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
34	824	CUSTOMER SHUT OFF VALVE	EA	\$250.00	112	\$28,000.00	\$200.00	112	\$22,400.00
35	828	6" GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$1,900.00	5	\$9,500.00	\$1,500.00	5	\$7,500.00
36	828	8" GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$2,150.00	60	\$129,000.00	\$1,800.00	60	\$108,000.00
37	828	8" DIVISION VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
38	828	12" GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$3,400.00	10	\$34,000.00	\$2,750.00	10	\$27,500.00
39	828	16" GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$8,300.00	8	\$66,400.00	\$8,500.00	8	\$68,000.00
40	833	EXIST. METER AND NEW METER BOX RELOCATION	EA	\$250.00	117	\$29,250.00	\$250.00	117	\$29,250.00
41	834.1	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	\$4,500.00	32	\$144,000.00	\$5,500.00	32	\$176,000.00
42	836	PIPE FITTINGS (ALL SIZES & TYPES)	TN	\$9,000.00	5	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	5	\$25,000.00
43	840	6" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$1,200.00	25	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00	25	\$30,000.00
44	840	8" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$1,310.00	8	\$10,480.00	\$1,500.00	8	\$12,000.00
45	840	12" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$1,800.00	4	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	4	\$7,200.00
46	840	16" WATER TIE-IN	EA	\$2,800.00	5	\$14,000.00	\$2,400.00	5	\$12,000.00
47	841	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$1,500.00	49	\$73,500.00	\$1,800.00	49	\$88,200.00
48	844	2" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$1,200.00	37	\$44,400.00	\$950.00	37	\$35,150.00
49	846	1" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	\$4,000.00	5	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	5	\$17,500.00
50	856	JACKING,BORING, OR TUNNELING 24"	LF	\$370.00	230	\$85,100.00	\$680.00	230	\$156,400.00
51	856	6" DI CARRIER PIPE	LF	\$108.00	20	\$2,160.00	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00
52	856	8" HDPE CARRIER PIPE	LF	\$120.00	74	\$8,880.00	\$100.00	74	\$7,400.00
53	856	12" HDPE CARRIER PIPE	LF	\$125.00	230	\$28,750.00	\$120.00	230	\$27,600.00
54	856	16" HDPE CARRIER PIPE	LF	\$180.00	40	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	40	\$8,000.00
55	856	CASING OR LINER 24" (BORE)	LF	\$85.00	230	\$19,550.00	\$120.00	230	\$27,600.00
56	856	CASING OR LINER 24" (OPEN CUT)	LF	\$50.00	94	\$4,700.00	\$120.00	94	\$11,280.00



San Antonio Water System

San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By: S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00262

Job # : 17-4009

Proposal: West Ave - IH10 to Jackson Keller

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box 2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Price List

				CO-00262 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00262 - 2	2_PRONTO SAN COATING	DBLASTING &
Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
57	856	CASING OR LINER 30" (OPEN CUT)	LF	\$85.00	40	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	40	\$12,000.00
58	858	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	CY	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00
59	SP 900	8" HDPE DR-11 PIPE (DIPS) (PIPE BURSTING)	LF	\$95.00	5,878	\$558,410.00	\$115.00	5,878	\$675,970.00
60	1000	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN (8" HDPE)	LF	\$50.00	240	\$12,000.00	\$140.00	240	\$33,600.00
61	1020	WATER MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS (8"-16" DIAMETER), ALL TYPES	EA	\$4,500.00	19	\$85,500.00	\$500.00	19	\$9,500.00
62	3000	REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF AC PIPE	LF	\$20.00	689	\$13,780.00	\$10.00	689	\$6,890.00
63	COSA 103.1	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$5.00	337	\$1,685.00	\$3.00	337	\$1,011.00
64	COSA 103.3	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	SF	\$5.00	1,060	\$5,300.00	\$3.00	1,060	\$3,180.00
65	COSA 103.4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	\$5.00	400	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	400	\$2,000.00
66	COSA 202.1	PRIME COAT	GAL	\$3.75	2,997	\$11,238.75	\$8.00	2,997	\$23,976.00
67	COSA 205.3	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE C (3" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$11.75	10,433	\$122,587.75	\$21.00	10,433	\$219,093.00
68	COSA 208.1	SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (3" DEPTH)	SY	\$4.75	10,433	\$49,556.75	\$7.00	10,433	\$73,031.00
69	COSA 413	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00
70	COSA 500.1	CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$60.00	337	\$20,220.00	\$22.00	337	\$7,414.00
71	COSA 502.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	SY	\$80.00	61	\$4,880.00	\$90.00	61	\$5,490.00
72	COSA 503.2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY-COMMERCIAL	SY	\$110.00	157	\$17,270.00	\$95.00	157	\$14,915.00
73	COSA 505	CONCRETE RIP RAP (5" THICK)	SY	\$110.00	44	\$4,840.00	\$120.00	44	\$5,280.00
74	COSA 511.3	CUT & RESTORE HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TY B (10" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$1.00	4,269	\$4,269.00	\$75.00	4,269	\$320,175.00
75	COSA 511.3	CUT & RESTORE HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TY C (3" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$12.00	4,510	\$54,120.00	\$32.00	4,510	\$144,320.00
76	COSA 530	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$240,000.00	1	\$240,000.00
77	COSA 535	STRIPING (ASPHALT RESTORATION)	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
78	COSA 540	SWPPP	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
79	SP 828	6" GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	1	\$1,250.00
80	SP 828	8" GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	3	\$4,500.00
81	SP 828	12" GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$3,400.00	1	\$3,400.00	\$2,750.00	1	\$2,750.00
82	SP 828	16" GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$6,800.00	5	\$34,000.00	\$8,000.00	5	\$40,000.00
83	SP 828	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$16,300.00	1	\$16,300.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
84	SC 5	UPRR MONITORING ALLOWANCE	ALW	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00
85	SP 100A	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (OPEN-CUT CONSTRUCTION)	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
86	SP 100A	INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION (TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION)	EA	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00
			Total			\$3,826,687.25			\$4,792,080.00
Calendar D	ays To Complete :	365	As Read			\$3,826,687.25			\$4,792,080.00